

ALBURGH VILLAGE WATER TANK REPLACEMENT


Project #225107

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening July 12, 2023 10:00 AM

ITEM NO:	Description	EST QTY	UNITS	Engineer's OPCC (June 26, 2023)		Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
1	300,000 GALLON ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK	1	L.S.	\$ 2,031,500	\$ 2,031,500	\$1,932,109.00	\$ 1,932,109.00		
2	EXISTING ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK DEMO	1	L.S.	\$ 133,800	\$ 133,800	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00		
3	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 213,010	\$ 213,010	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00		
4	12-INCH CL 52 DI PIPE	220	L.F.	\$ 200	\$ 44,000	\$ 292.00	\$ 64,240.00		
5	12-INCH GATE VALVES AND APPURTENANCES	8	E.A.	\$ 8,000	\$ 64,000	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00		
6	CONNECT NEW WATER SYSTEM TO EXISTING WATER	2	E.A.	\$ 6,500	\$ 13,000	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
7	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	2	E.A.	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
8	HYDRANT, BRANCH, AND VALVE	2	E.A.	\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00		
9	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT	2	E.A.	\$ 7,100	\$ 14,200	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00		
10	NEW ELECTRIC SERVICE	1	L.S.	\$ 22,525	\$ 22,525	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		
11	ELECTRIC IMPROVEMENTS	1	L.S.	\$ 149,005	\$ 149,005	\$ 120,700.00	\$ 120,700.00		
12	6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES	1,250	L.F.	\$ 50	\$ 62,500	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,000.00		
13	HYDROPNEUMATIC TANKS AND PLUMBING	1	C.Y.	\$ 22,800	\$ 22,800	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00		
14	ROCK EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	30	C.Y.*	\$ 200	\$ 6,000	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00		
15	EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	10	C.Y.*	\$ 50	\$ 500	\$ 62.50	\$ 625.00		
16	MISCELLANEOUS EARTH EXCAVATION	10	C.Y.*	\$ 50	\$ 500	\$ 32.50	\$ 325.00		
17	GRANULAR AND STONE MATERIALS	12	C.Y.	\$ 60	\$ 720	\$ 98.50	\$ 1,182.00		
18	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	90	S.Y.	\$ 167	\$ 15,030	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00		
19	EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00		
	CONTINGENCY	1	L.S.	\$ 282,559	\$ 282,559	\$ -	\$ -		
	TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 19)				\$ 3,108,149		\$3,076,081.00		

* = Indeterminate Quantity


 Jonathan B. Ashley, P.E.